Home » ROBOfiber » ROBOfiber HGW-804 Series Managed Switches Gigabit Ethernet (PoE included) User
Manual
Contents
1  ROBOfiber HGW-804 Series Managed Switches Gigabit Ethernet (PoE
included)
2  Wall mounting procedure
3  FCC and CE markings
4  Industrial Ethernet Managed Switches
4.1  Ordering Information
5  Overview
5.1 DIN rail mounting procedure
6  Technical specifications by model
7  Top panel view
7.1 Installation warning
8  Features
8.1  Switch front plate view
9  Documents / Resources
9.1  References
10  Related Posts
ROBOfiber HGW-804 Series Managed Switches Gigabit Ethernet (PoE included)
ROBOfiber HGW-804 Series Managed Switches Gigabit
Ethernet (PoE included) User Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
To remove unit from rail, please repeat procedure in reverse. Start by pulling out the bottom of unit from the DIN
rail.
Wall mounting procedure
All Industrial switches from HGW series have DIN rail bracket mounted from factory to the rear panel of the unit. If
Wall mounting is needed, please first remove the pre-installed DIN rail bracket.
Secure the wall mounting brackets to the switch as in the below diagram. You will need 4x M3 screws for the wall
mounting brackets (included) and screws for wall securing that should have head diameter larger than 6mm and
screw body less than 3.5mm (these screws are not included in the package)
FCC and CE markings
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
This is a CE class B device, intended to be used in residential, commercial or industrial applications.
Management manual
Please visit www.robofiber.com to download the PDF file management manual for all managed series switches.
Industrial Ethernet
Managed Switches Gigabit Ethernet (PoE included)
HGW-802SM, HGW-802SM-PSE, HGW-802SM-BT HGW-804SM, HGW-804SM-PSE, HGW-804SM-BT
Industrial Ethernet Managed Switches
Ordering Information
HGW-802SM Gigabit Ethernet Switch 8x 10/100/1000Base-Tx +2x 100/1000Base-X SFP slot ports, DIN rail and
Wall mount installation console and web managed
HGW-802SM-PSE Gigabit Ethernet Switch 8x 10/100/1000Base-Tx +2x 100/1000Base-X SFP slot ports, DIN rail
and Wall mount installation console and web managed, 240W available PoE budget
HGW-802SM-BT Gigabit Ethernet Switch 8x 10/100/1000Base-Tx +2x 100/1000Base-X SFP slot ports, DIN rail
and Wall mount installation console and web managed, 480W available PoE budget
HGW-804SM Gigabit Ethernet Switch 8x 10/100/1000Base-Tx +4x 100/1000Base-X SFP slot ports, DIN rail and
Wall mount installation console and web managed
HGW-804SM-PSE Gigabit Ethernet Switch 8x 10/100/1000Base-Tx +4x 100/1000Base-X SFP slot ports, DIN rail
and Wall mount installation console and web managed, 240W available PoE budget
HGW-804SM-BT Gigabit Ethernet Switch 8x 10/100/1000Base-Tx +4x 100/1000Base-X SFP slot ports, DIN rail
and Wall mount installation console and web managed, 480W available PoE budget
Overview
The Industrial Ethernet models listed above are high performance and reliability Ethernet switches. All Industrial
models are hardened for -40 to
+75℃ operation and have 6KV surge protection on all ports. Largest configuration of the unmanaged models is 8
copper and 2 fiber ports. All PoE models deliver 30W per each UTP port supporting 802.3at PoE+ standard.
Reliability is highly ranked with an MTBF exceeding 120,000 hours. All Industrial Ethernet models listed in this
manual have passed IEC standards as described in the Technical Specifications table.
Package includes DIN rail mounting bracket, Wall bracket, screw block power connector and one User Manual.
required by the unit to avoid risk of wires overheating and any risk of fire. This is especially important for the PoE
PSE equipment. As general rule, please keep power wiring on a different path from data cables and avoid
crossing wires. This will reduce the risk of power surges on data ports.
Rear panel view with DIN rail and wall mounting brackets
(common rear view, may vary with model)
Models
HGW-802SM
HGW-802SM-PSE
HGW-802SM-BT
HGW-804SM
HGW-804SM-PSE
HGW-804SM-BT
DIN rail mounting procedure
All Industrial switches from HGW series have DIN rail bracket mounted from factory to the rear panel of the unit. If
Wall mounting is needed, please first remove the DIN rail bracket. If DIN rail bracket needs to be reattached,
please make sure the spring is located on top position when unit is vertical.
Step 1
Please hold unit as in below image, making sure top of bracket with spring falls onto the top edge of TS-35 DIN
rail
Step 2
Rotate and snap the unit onto the DIN rail by pushing the bottom unto the TS-35 DIN rail. Unit will be secured
to rail.
Technical specifications by model
Model HGW-802S
M
HGW-802S
M-PSE
HGW-802S